
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1125
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
MANUFACTURING OF LOCOMOTIVES
Panda Shri Prabodh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received orders for manufacturing of locomotives from some foreign countries;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present installed capacity of locomotives units in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Since 2005-06, 27 Diesel Locomotives have been exported to foreign countries from Diesel Locomotive Works, Varanasi, as per the following details:-

Year No. of Locomotives Country
  exported

2005-06  3   Sudan
  11   Myanmar

2006-07  3   Angola
  5   Sudan

2007-08  1   Senegal
  3   Mali

2008-09  1   Mozambique

Total  27

(c) The present installed capacity of Chittaranjan Locomotive Works is 150 Electric Locomotives per year and that of Diesel Locomotive Works, Varanasi is 150 Diesel Locomotives per year. Works are in progress to raise their capacity to 200 locomotives per year each.
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